Authority in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250) before an application will be considered by the
Authority. Such application fee shall not be refundable.

8.2 Approval Fee. An amount equal to one-half percent (.50%) of the face amount of Bonds to be issued up to the
first One Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($150,000,000) shall be payable to the Authority on the day the Bond is
issued. An amount equal to one-quarter percent (.25%) of the face, amount of Bonds to be issued in excess of
One Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($150,000,000) shall be payable on the day the Bond is issued.

8.3 Administration Fees. Fees shall be at least Four Hundred Dollars ($400) per year, and may increase, at the
Authority’s sole discretion, to reflect the Authority's annual administration expenses in connection with a